TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To ((By e-mail),
All tJna Zonal Officere in Tarnil Nadu,
All the Regional TransPort Offlcers in
Tamll Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offrces,
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No' 28f O/2023)

6 year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
8 Chassis number Asa icable
9 As applicable
10.
ne number or motor
number in the case of battery
Engi
o rated vehicle
Fuel used Diesel
11. 73.6 Kw @ 2800 + 50 rpm
12. cl
H. P.
Cubic ca 2956 cc
13. Makers classif ication R 39 CBC 100B6MS ST Futl
forward control Truck Chassis with cab only
BS-VI
TATA 710 LPT DC
74. Wheel base 3920 mm
15. Seatin cica Driver + 2
16. Asa licable
77. htULW unladen wei
Colour
2825 s
18. Gross vehicleG.V.W. (
RLWwe th orig ) ( isteredReg
dla e n we th as rtificeig ) ed by
the am ufan rectu I
7490 Kgs.
19. Gf,uN bm descri ption,
na d ratiP Y ofng astyres
dec la red theby
ma n ufactu rre
Front axle 8 .25-16 (16 PR)
8 .2s-16 (16 PR)
20.
a
3640 Kgs.
Rear Axle
Re steI Axred e wet hts
Front Axle (Faw)
Rear Axte (Raw) 3850 Kgs.
Dimens ion
a Ove rall length 7255 mm
b Rea r over hang 2060 mm
L Overal I width 2155 mm
stze
b.
27.
e Min, Ground Clearance 220 mm
Speed governor (speed limiting
tunction)
Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit
3
d Overall hei ht 2465 mm
22. ECU: I'4/s Delphi
23. 80 km
Based on the document verlflcation of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certlflcate number AASltl (1482.
DatGd: 17.(t5.2023 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it
is certifled that the vehlcle complles wlth the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructlons/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
AII the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular, They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective